98
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
M SERIES (MUSICIAN RANGE)
1/4” PHONE PLUGS
ACPS-GN
ACPS-GN-AU
1/4” (6.35mmø)
Stereo Phone plug,

PACKAGIN
G
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
M / M SERIES II (MUSICIAN RANGE)
ACP Series PrefixSERIES PREFIX
-
CONTACT PLATING
Blank Individual Bags
BULK Bulk Packed
PACKAGING
AU Gold Plated
=
=
=
=
=
ACP S G B AU BULK
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
109
Environmental Complies with RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
Cable Bushing
Contacts / Plating (Plugs)
Santoprene
PLUG AND JACKS TECHNICAL DATA
  Approximate weight only, does not include packaging. Please contact us for exact weight for shipping purposes.
Connector Shell Material (Jacks)
Connector Shell Finish
Insulators
MATERIALS
UL94 V-0 PBT Modified PPO Resin - Black
    Satin Nickel, Nickel or Black Polyester
UL94 V-0 PBT Resin or Modified PPE Resin and fibreglass laminate
Current Carrying Capacity
Typical Contact Resistance
10A (Depends on Mating Connector and Cable)
Depends on Mating Connector
Insulation resistance (initial)
After Damp Heat Test
>2G
≥1G
Dielectric Withstand Voltage 2 Pole : 1.5 kV dc
3 Pole : 1 kV dc
Flammability rating of insulating plastics
Solderability, complies with
UL94V-0
IEC 68-2-20
Nunber of Contacts 2 Pole (Mono)
3 Pole Tip Ring Sleeve (Stereo)
Termination
Max. Wire Gauge - Stranded Wire
Solder, PCB or Combo
2 Pole (Mono): AWG 16˜1.5mm
3 Pole (Stereo): AWG 18˜1mm
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS